

FY2019 Convention Center Authority Operations															
Month	Revenue														
	Building Rental	Food & Beverage	Parking	Utility Service	Equipment	Labor	Technology	Business Center	Audio Visual	Rigging	Advertising	Damages	Misc	Interest	Total
Jul-18	\$ 461,258	\$ 1,517,903	\$ 432,470	\$ 134,244	\$ 15,134	\$ 97,650	\$ 94,295	\$ 1,421	\$ 5,761	\$ 20,026	\$ 47,470	\$ 460	\$ 3,146	\$ 9,000	\$ 2,840,238
Aug-18	\$ 554,461	\$ 2,261,217	\$ 526,483	\$ 178,187	\$ 21,093	\$ 220,512	\$ 131,059	\$ 953	\$ 30,184	\$ 97,792	\$ 16,500	\$ 4,901	\$ 1,553	\$ 44,459	\$ 4,089,354
Sep-18	\$ 594,255	\$ 2,151,782	\$ 593,967	\$ 165,578	\$ 18,989	\$ 77,134	\$ 102,035	\$ 1,786	\$ 41,268	\$ 35,704	\$ 1,860	\$ 212	\$ (2,222)	\$ 18,248	\$ 3,800,596
Oct-18															\$ -
Nov-18															\$ -
Dec-18															\$ -
Jan-19															\$ -
Feb-19															\$ -
Mar-19															\$ -
Apr-19															\$ -
May-19															\$ -
Jun-19															\$ -
Total	\$ 1,609,974	\$ 5,930,902	\$ 1,552,920	\$ 478,009	\$ 55,216	\$ 395,296	\$ 327,389	\$ 4,160	\$ 77,213	\$ 153,522	\$ 65,830	\$ 5,573	\$ 2,477	\$ 71,707	\$ 10,730,188

FY2019 Convention Center Authority Operations										
Month	Expense									
	Salaries & Benefits	F&B Payroll	Utilities	Event Related	F&B COGS	Insurance	Internal Service Fees	General & Admin	Reserve Transfers	Total
Jul-18	\$ 759,383	\$ 594,138	\$ 436,998	\$ 48,077	\$ 268,539	\$ 57,460	\$ 59,720	\$ 480,993	\$ 61,493	\$ 2,766,801
Aug-18	\$ 717,574	\$ 721,286	\$ 453,180	\$ 185,170	\$ 389,100	\$ 63,807	\$ 62,800	\$ 609,551	\$ 82,524	\$ 3,284,992
Sep-18	\$ 766,687	\$ 683,336	\$ 435,717	\$ 59,422	\$ 327,883	\$ 62,713	\$ 61,260	\$ 615,178	\$ 89,968	\$ 3,102,164
Oct-18										\$ -
Nov-18										\$ -
Dec-18										\$ -
Jan-19										\$ -
Feb-19										\$ -
Mar-19										\$ -
Apr-19										\$ -
May-19										\$ -
Jun-19										\$ -
Total	\$ 2,243,644	\$ 1,998,760	\$ 1,325,895	\$ 292,669	\$ 985,522	\$ 183,980	\$ 183,780	\$ 1,705,722	\$ 233,985	\$ 9,153,957

Notes:

- *Above reports include expenses, revenues, and accruals to ensure accurate monthly financial position. In some cases accruals are made after Metro's monthly EBS closing date but are reconciled by fiscal year end.
- *The financial reports presented by the CCA include gross food and beverage revenue collected and expenses paid by our contractor Centerplate. EBS only reflects the net position of food and beverage operations for the CCA.
- * All amounts subject to change by CCA auditors.